PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4978308

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BO SEONG SEO	05/17/2018
KYOUNG HWA MEANG	05/17/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COWAY CO., LTD.
Street Address: 136-23, YUGUMAGOKSA-RO, YUGA-EUP, GONGJU-SI	
City:	CHOONGCHEONGNAM-DO
State/Country: KOREA, DEMOCRATIC PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29648990

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)243-6410

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

703-243-6333 Phone: Email: mail@mwzb.com

Correspondent Name: MILLEN, WHITE, ZELANO & BRANIGAN-AEW

Address Line 1: 2200 CLARENDON BLVD.

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1400**

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SUANIP-0017-D
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ASHLEY BROOKSHIRE
SIGNATURE:	/Ashley Brookshire/
DATE SIGNED:	05/25/2018
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 2

source=SUANIP-0017-D_EXECUTED_DUAL_DEC_ASSIGNMENTS#page1.tif source=SUANIP-0017-D EXECUTED DUAL DEC ASSIGNMENTS#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 046245 FRAME: 0620 504931562

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

Title of Invention	ASSEMBLY FOR CLOTHING CARING UNIT	
As the below can	jed inventor, I bereby declare that:	
This declaration	The attached application, or	
is directed to:	United States Application or PCT International Application numberfiled on	
The above identif	ied application was made or authorized to be made by ma.	
I believe that I am	the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
AND WHEREAS		
all patent(s) listed	COWAY CO., LTD. 136-23, Yugumagoksa-ro, Yuga-eup, Gongju-si Choonecheomeoan-do, KOREA d to as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of sequiring the sorire right, this, and interest in and to said invention and above, including any and all earlier priority rights (U.S. and foreign), divisions and continuations thereof, all renewals, reissues, reasuminations and extensions thereof.	
ASSIGNOR here right, title and int and all Letters Pathered, and in an to accrue with resinvention, SAID including any and which may be graded to sue for dearting from or agreemals, missue representatives, in	WITNESSETH that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, by assigns, sells, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive erest in and to said invention and patent(s), including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any test which may be granted therefor, including any and all divisions and continuations and extensions of at which may be granted therefor, including any and all tenewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions and extensions any and all U.S. (including provisional) or foreign priority and/or convention rights or benefits accruing or pect to the filling or securing of patents in the United States and/or any countries foreign therete concerning said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy said invention and patent, all earlier priority rights (U.S. and foreign), divisions and continuations thereof, any and all Letters Patent made therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, including the termages occurring before the assignment, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise spectations thereof, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent, including any and all a reexaminations and extensions thereof, for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal is as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the ASSIGNOR might or could have held and, if the assignment had not been made.	
AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United States and foreign countries for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with securing Letters Patents thereon.		
AND ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue a Letters Patent on any end all divisions and continuations thereof, to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.		
The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Millen, White, Zelano & Branigan, P.C. the power to insert on this assignment information which may be necessary or desirable in order for the United States Patent and Trademark Office to properly record this document.		
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF this assignment is executed by ASSIGNOR	
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.		
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR		
	of Seong SBO Date: 2018 3 //	
Signature: «	<u> </u>	

Millen, White, Zelano & Branigar, P.C.
Attorneys at Law
Arlington Courthouse Plaza
2200 Clarendon Boulevard | Suite 1400 | Arlington VA 22201
Telephone: 703.243.6333 | Fax: 703.243.6410
Email: Mall@nweb.com

RECERTANCE SHANIF-SPIZER

월광화/20013647/8X대자민원/2018~05~17 09 58 13

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

Title of Invention	ASSEMBLY FOR CLOTHING CARING UNIT
As the below non	ased inventor, I hereby declare that:
Tids declaration	The sitached application, or
is directed to:	United States Application or PCT International Application numberfiled on
The above-identif	fied application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am	n the original investor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
AND WHEREAS	***************************************
all patent(s) listed	COWAY CO., LTD. 136-23, Yugumagoksa-m, Ynga-enp, Gongju-si Chonegokoongasm-da, KOREA ed to as the ASSIONEE, is desirous of sequiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and labove, including any and all earlier priority rights (U.S. and foreign), divisions and continuations thereof, lall renewals, reissues, recommissions and extensions thereof.
ASSIGNOR hereitight, the and inheard all Letters Parker of the condition and to accrue with resinvention, SAID including any and which may be granight to see for dearing from or agreementally reissue;	WITNESSETH that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, by assigns, sells, and transfers to ASSIGNEH, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive creat in and to said invention and patent(a), including any and all divisions and conditions thereof, and any tent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions d to say and all U.S. (including provisional) or foreign priority and/or convention sights or benefits accrosing or prect to the filling or securing of patents in the United States and/or say countries foreign thereto concerning said ASSIGNEE, its sesigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy said invention and patent, it all earlier priority rights (U.S. and foreign), divisions and continuations thereof, any and all Letters Patent inted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, including the unages occurring before the assignment, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise operationing thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent, including any and all so, recaminations and extensions thereof, for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEB and its assigns and legal it as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the ASSIGNOB might or could have held and lift the assignment had not been made.
and foreign count	SSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United States ries for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives and to papers that may be needed in connection with securing Letters Patents thereon.
AND A any and all divisio	SSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue a Letters Patent on one and continuations thereof, to ASSIGNES, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.
The unc assignment inform properly record th	Sersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Millen, White, Zelano & Branigan, P.C. the power to insert on this nation which may be necessary or desirable in order for the United States Patent and Trademark Office to its document.
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF this assignment is executed by ASSIGNOR
I hereby fine or imprisonm	r acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by sent of not more than five (5) years, or both.
LEGAL NAME (Inventor: 8	SF INVESTION Cycong Have MAENG Date: つんな . //)
Signature:	

Millen, White, Zelano & Brangan, P.C.
Attorneys at Law
Arlington Courthouse Flaza
2200 Clarendon Boulevaro | Suite 1400 | Arlington VA 22201
Telephone: 703.243.6333 | Fax: 703.243.6410
Email: Mail@mwzb.com

DOORET NO. SUANIPARIPA

원원회/20013647/8XC(지원왕/2018~05~17 09:56:13

PATENT REEL: 046245 FRAME: 0622

RECORDED: 05/25/2018